
City of Delray Beach

Cover Memorandum/Staff Report

100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444

File #: 20-250 Agenda Date: 5/5/2020 Item #: 7.I.

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: Anthea Gianniotes, Development Services Director
THROUGH: George Gretsas, City Manager
DATE: May 5, 2020

APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 WITH ALEXIS KNIGHT ARCHITECT, INC. RENEWING THE
CITY’S AGREEMENT FOR ARCHITECTURAL COMPLIANCE REVIEW SERVICES (RFQ 2017-054)
- $48,000

Recommended Action:
Motion to Approve Amendment No. 1 with Alexis Knight Architect, Inc. to renew the Agreement under
the same terms and conditions in the amount of $48,000.

Background:
On July 6, 2017 the City Commission approved an Agreement for Architectural Compliance Review
Services with Alexis Knight Architect, Inc. The initial term of the Agreement is from June 19, 2017
through June 18, 2020.

The Agreement includes provisions for a renewal option and staff recommends exercising the final,
two-year renewal option for the period of June 19, 2020 through June 18, 2022.

Services under the Agreement include review of architectural plans for single-family homes,
duplexes, or townhomes to ensure compliance with the Beach Property Owners Design Manual for
the Ocean, Seagate, and North Beach Overlay Districts.

Should the City exercise the renewal option provided in the contract, the cumulative contract value is
provided below:

Estimated Contract Value

Renewal Term 1 (two-year) June 19, 2020 - June 18, 2022 $48,000

This motion is in accordance with the City Code of Ordinances, Section 36 and City Policies and

Procedures, Change Orders and Amendments; Contracts must be amended in the same manner in

which they were executed.

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Review:

City of Delray Beach Printed on 4/28/2020Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-250 Agenda Date: 5/5/2020 Item #: 7.I.

Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source/Financial Impact:
Funding is available from account number 001-26-200-515-31-90 (General Fund: Other professional
Services).

Timing of Request:
The current agreement expires June 18, 2020.

Attachments
Legal Review Checklist
Agreement

City of Delray Beach Printed on 4/28/2020Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

